
Official Results

9. World Masters Athletics Indoor Championships

TORUŃ (POL), March 26 - April 1, 2023

Long Jump W70-75
Judge: 

Kay Glynn USA Dubuque, USA 23-02-05WORLD RECORD MASTERS (70) 4.18

Carol LaFayette-Boyd CAN Edmonton, CAN 18-01-20WORLD RECORD MASTERS (75) 3.97

Place Bib Athlete Cat. Country Result

Start:  23-03-28  09:40:00

End: 23-03-28  10:50:00

1 723 Eliane PIRET W70  3.59  SB   France

2 918 Ulrike HILTSCHER W70  3.49  SB   Germany

3 2434 Ewa BARTOSIK W70  3.42   RP70  Poland

4 539 Toini NOUSIAINEN W70  3.39  SB   Finland

5 631 Irène DAGUENÉ W70  3.10     France

6 1390 Emily MCMAHON W70  3.07     Great Britain and Northern Ireland

7 3430 Lluisa CASANOVAS-GASET W70  3.07     Spain

8 1147 Ingeborg THOMA W70  2.94     Germany

9 3776 Margaritha DÄHLER-STETTLER W75  2.94  SB   Switzerland

10 847 Karin FOERSTER W75  2.82     Germany

11 1193 Lyn AHMET W70  2.63     Great Britain and Northern Ireland

12 4152 Barbara WARREN W75  2.07     United States of America

13 2201 Dzintra ZINKOVSKA W75  1.79     Latvia

I II III IV V VI

3.17 3.38 x 3.30 3.07 3.59Eliane PIRET

3.37 2.55 3.18 3.34 3.18 3.49Ulrike HILTSCHER

3.41 2.96 3.42 3.22 3.18 3.33Ewa BARTOSIK

x 3.39 x x x xToini NOUSIAINEN

2.91 x 2.97 3.05 3.10 xIrène DAGUENÉ

3.01 3.01 3.00 3.07 3.04 xEmily MCMAHON

x 3.01 2.85 2.81 3.02 3.07Lluisa CASANOVAS-GASET

2.75 2.93 2.85 2.94 x xIngeborg THOMA

2.83 2.80 2.83 2.94 2.65 2.21Margaritha DÄHLER-STETTLER

2.66 2.66 2.61 2.80 2.82 2.69Karin FOERSTER

x x 2.63Lyn AHMET

2.07 2.04 1.96 1.96 - 1.93Barbara WARREN

1.79 1.74 1.58 1.63 1.55 1.48Dzintra ZINKOVSKA
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  Note:

SB -Season Best

Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

CATEGORY: W70
1 Final Eliane PIRET France  3.591  SB   

2 Final Ulrike HILTSCHER Germany  3.492  SB   

3 Final Ewa BARTOSIK Poland  3.423   RP70  

4 Final Toini NOUSIAINEN Finland  3.394  SB   

5 Final Irène DAGUENÉ France  3.105     

6 Final Emily MCMAHON Great Britain and Northern Ireland  3.076     

7 Final Lluisa CASANOVAS-GASET Spain  3.077     

8 Final Ingeborg THOMA Germany  2.948     

9 Final Lyn AHMET Great Britain and Northern Ireland  2.6311     

CATEGORY: W75
1 Final Margaritha DÄHLER-STETTLER Switzerland  2.949  SB   

2 Final Karin FOERSTER Germany  2.8210     

3 Final Barbara WARREN United States of America  2.0712     

4 Final Dzintra ZINKOVSKA Latvia  1.7913     
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